Le

ss
: N

et
 fi

na
nc

ia
l

 
as

se
ts

 d
en

om
in

at
ed

 
in

 th
e

en
tit

y’s
 

fu
nc

tio
na

l c
ur

re
nc

y
 (1

4,
13

2,
62

7)

–

 (1
4,

27
8,

86
7)

–

–

–

–

 (5
2,

59
9,

18
4)

 (8

1,
01

0,
67

8)

Cu
rre

nc
y

ex
po

su
re

–

 (4
40

,3
92

)
–

 (3

,1
31

,2
52

)
 1

,2
14

,9
89

 (4

68
,3

98
)

 (1
,5

14
,6

30
)

–

 (4
,3

39
,6

83
)

AWC BERHAD   ANNUAL REPORT 2021

166

Notes to the Financial Statements
(cont’d)

34.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

(b)	 Financial risk management (Cont’d)

(iii)	 Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	 The Group’s principal foreign currency exposure relates mainly to USD, CNY, AUD, EURO and SEK.

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the USD, CNY,

AUD, EURO and SEK, with all other variables held constant on the Group’s total equity and profit/
(loss) for the financial year.

					   Effect on
					   profit/(loss)
					   for the
				   Change	 financial	 Effect on
				   in rate	 year	 equity
				   %	 RM	 RM

2021
- USD			   +5%	 (9,738)	 (9,738)
				   -5%	 9,738	 9,738
- CNY			   +5%	 61,074	 61,074
				   -5%	 (61,074)	 (61,074)
- AUD			   +5%	 26,173	 26,173
				   -5%	 (26,173)	 (26,173)
- EURO			   +5%	 187,929	 187,929
				   -5%	 (187,929)	 (187,929)

2020
- USD			   +5%	 16,735	 16,735
				   -5%	 (16,735)	 (16,735)
- CNY			   +5%	 118,988	 118,988
				   -5%	 (118,988)	 (118,988)
- AUD			   +5%	 (46,170)	 (46,170)
				   -5%	 46,170	 46,170
- EURO			   +5%	 17,799	 17,799
				   -5%	 (17,799)	 (17,799)
- SEK				   +5%	 57,556	 57,556
				   -5%	 (57,556)	 (57,556)

AWC BERHAD   ANNUAL REPORT 2021

167

Notes to the Financial Statements
(cont’d)

34.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

(b)	 Financial risk management (Cont’d)

(iv)	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk of fluctuation in fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the
Company’s financial instruments as a result of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s and
the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily from their loans and borrowings with
floating interest rates.

	 The Group and the Company actively review their debt portfolio, taking into account the investment